
 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS 

                BOARD   OF  EXAMINATION 

                WRITTEN EXAMINATION RESULT 
 
 

                                                                                                                                       Date: 20.09.2017 
 

The following candidates have PASSED the Written ( BOE 2/2017) examination for  DECK 

OFFICER CLASS III ( Reg:II/1) OOW (F.G) conducted at the  Department of Marine Administration 

from 7th August 2017 to 8th August 2017. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Roll 
No. Name C.D.C Grade 

1. AHKAR KYAW MAUNG (U) 95234 OOW 

2. AUNG MIN OO 81267 ” 

4. CHAN MYAE HEIN 64357 ” 

5. HAN WIN AUNG 70550 ” 

6. HAN ZAW LIN 91918 ” 

7. KAUNG HTAIK SAN 92027 ” 

8. KAUNG SAT HTOO 81314 ” 

9. KAUNG WINT 96953 ” 

10. KHANT KO KO 91532 ” 

11. KYAW HEIN 73983 ” 

12. MIN SI THU AUNG 91784 ” 

13. MYO MYAT THYU 68504 ” 

14. NAUNG YE KYAW 71148 ” 

15. NYI MIN TUN 62787 ” 

16. PHYO THET PAING 73769 ” 

18. SAW THURA HTUN 81624 ” 

19. SHINE LIN KO 91741 ” 

20. SI THU NAING 97102 ” 

21. THAR HTET AUNG 91751 ” 

23. THET MOE ZAN 91515 ” 
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24. THIHA HTET ZAW 91564 OOW 

25. THIHA KO KO 80933 ” 

28. YE MIN SOE 80846 ” 

29. YE ZAW TUN 97152 ” 

31.  AUNG KYAW OO 70356 ” 

32. AUNG HEIN 70692 ” 

33. AUNG HTET KYAW 72351 ” 

35. AUNG MAW THU 70199 ” 

37. AUNG NAING OO 73586 ” 

39. AUNG PAING PHYOE 72650 ” 

40. AUNG THAN OO 65448 ” 

41. AUNG THET OO 76220 ” 

42. CHAN HTET AUNG 69096 ” 

43. HEIN HTET AUNG 72281 ” 

44. HEIN SOE MOE THAN 73450 ” 

47. HTIN LIN 71463 ” 

51. KYAW LYNN HAN 67406 ” 

52. KYAW MAUNG MAUNG LWIN 56683 ” 

53. KYAW MIN THU 54132 ” 

56. KYAW ZIN MOE 62268 ” 

60. MIN HTET 71431 ” 

62. MIN MIN TUN 71138 ” 

63. MIN THET SU 63801 ” 

65. MOE MYINT THU 66644 ” 

68. MYO MIN TUN 70360 ” 

70. NAING KO KO TUN 71141 ” 

72. NAING OO 71023 ” 
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73. NANDA HTWE 54685 OOW   

74. NAUNG NAUNG WIN MYINT 66626 ”   

75. NGWE SOE 56015 ”   

79. PHYO ZAR NI BO 68670 ”   

80. PYAE SONE THU 74402 ”   

81. PYEI BOHN AUNG 67508 ” 

82. PYI THEIN KYAW 71219   ” 

85. SAW HTOO LIN SAUNG 70464 ” 

88. SHINE MIN KYI 74275 ” 

89. SI HEIN HTUT 76836 ” 

92. TAR YAR LIN MYINT 75363 ” 

94. THANE MIN AUNG 66130 ” 

95. THANT ZIN AUNG 70455 ” 

96. THEIN KO KO PAING 68615 ” 

98. THET NAING TUN 72812 ” 

99. THU RA ZAW 61131 ” 

100. THU YA MIN ZAW 60970 ” 

103. TIN WIN HTUN 76425 ” 

106. WAI PHYO AUNG 72020 ” 

107. WAI PHYO KYAW 69641 ” 

108. WIN HTAY 58748 ” 

112. YAN NAING HTUN 73696 ” 

114. YAN NAING PHYO 75032 ” 

116. YE HTUT LYNN 65310 ” 

117. YI MOE 74895 ” 

119. ZAW MYINT OO 66575 ” 

120. ZAW MYO 71093 ” 

121. ZAY YAR LIN 53373 ” 
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124. ZIN BO THANT        69288  OOW 

125. ZIN LIN PHYO      67624 ” 

127. ZIN MIN HTET        74579 ” 

144. SAW ARMSTRONG 71089 ” 

147. WIN KO ZAW 65173 ” 

149. AYE KO 67369 ” 

150. KHAING SOE MIN 52535 ” 

151. KYAW MIN TUN 55652 ” 

154. NAY SI BA THAW 70062 ” 

155. PHYO MIN TUN 66857 ” 

158. THET PAING SOE 73606 ” 

159. THU HTET 72265 ” 

160. THU YA PHYO 60279 ” 

161. THU YA ZAW 62118 ” 

162. THURA HTIN AUNG 75174 ” 

163. WAI HIN SAW NAUNG 68734 ” 

164. WINE KO KO 71428 ” 

165. YAN NAING SOE 54423 ” 

168. HEIN ZAW HTET 67323 ” 

175. S BAW NAY HTOO 62910 ” 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Total (95) Ninety five Candidates only. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Capt. Htay lwin Oo 
          Director(Nautical) 
 



MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND  COMMUNICATIONS 

BOARD   OF  EXAMINATION 

 

EXAMINATION FOR  O.O.W  BOE (2/2017) 

COMMENCING ON   07-08-2017         20.09.2017 

Roll 
No. Name C.D.C Practical 

Navigation 

General  
Ship  

Knowledge 
Remarks 

1. AHKAR KYAW MAUNG (U) 95234 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

2. AUNG MIN OO 81267 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

3. AUNG MYO LWIN 75593 PASSED FAILED  

4. CHAN MYAE HEIN 64357 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

5. HAN WIN AUNG 70550 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

6. HAN ZAW LIN 91918 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

7 KAUNG HTAIK SAN 92027 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

8. KAUNG SAT HTOO 81314 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

9. KAUNG WINT 96953 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

10. KHANT KO KO 91532 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

11. KYAW HEIN 73983 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

12. MIN SI THU AUNG 91784 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

13. MYO MYAT THYU 68504 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

14. NAUNG YE KYAW 71148 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

15. NYI MIN TUN 62787 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

16. PHYO THET PAING 73769 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

17. PYAE SONE PHYO 73876 FAILED ABSENT  

18. SAW THURA HTUN 81624 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

19. SHINE LIN KO 91741 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

20. SI THU NAING 97102 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

 

 

 

 
ROLL  NO  BLANK  (BOE)  
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MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND  COMMUNICATIONS 

BOARD   OF  EXAMINATION 

 

EXAMINATION FOR  O.O.W  BOE (2/2017) 

COMMENCING ON   07-08-2017 

Roll 
No. Name C.D.C Practical 

Navigation 

General  
Ship  

Knowledge 
Remarks 

21. THAR HTET AUNG 91751 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

22. THET MAUNG SWE 68416 PASSED FAILED  

23. THET MOE ZAN 91515 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

24. THIHA HTET ZAW 91564 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

25. THIHA KO KO 80933 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

26. THURA MIN HTET 70611 PASSED FAILED  

27. WIN KO KO 57068 FAILED FAILED  

28. YE MIN SOE 80846 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

29. YE ZAW TUN 97152 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

30. ZIN KO LINN 81658 PASSED FAILED  

31.  AUNG KYAW OO 70356 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

32. AUNG HEIN 70692 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

33. AUNG HTET KYAW 72351 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

34. AUNG KYAW MYINT 58032 FAILED FAILED  

35. AUNG MAW THU 70199 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

36. AUNG MYO HTOON  61057 PASSED FAILED  

37. AUNG NAING OO 73586 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

38. AUNG NYEIN CHAN 69380 ABSENT ABSENT  

39. AUNG PAING PHYOE 72650 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

40. AUNG THAN OO 65448 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

  

 
ROLL  NO  BLANK  (BOE) 
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EXAMINATION FOR  O.O.W  BOE(2/2017) 

COMMENCING ON   07-08-2017 

Roll 
No. Name C.D.C Practical 

Navigation 

General  
Ship  

Knowledge 
Remarks 

41. AUNG THET OO 76220 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

42. CHAN HTET AUNG 69096 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

43. HEIN HTET AUNG 72281 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

44. HEIN SOE MOE THAN 73450 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

45. HLAING PHYO 69327 FAILED FAILED  

46. HLYANN PYAE 72813 PASSED FAILED  

47. HTIN LIN 71463 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

48. KAUNG MYAT SOE 51983 PASSED FAILED  

49. KHAING ZAW 72987 FAILED FAILED  

50. KYAW HTET LIN 71135 FAILED FAILED  

51. KYAW LYNN HAN 67406 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

52. KYAW MAUNG MAUNG 
LWIN 56683 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

53. KYAW MIN THU 54132 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

54. KYAW NAING WIN 74642 FAILED FAILED  

55. KYAW ZAYAR WINN 72455 FAILED FAILED  

56. KYAW ZIN MOE 62268 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

57. KYI MIN HTUT 56575 PASSED FAILED  

58.  LIN KHAING 69810 FAILED FAILED  

59. MAUNG MAUNG WIN 57864 PASSED FAILED  

60. MIN HTET 71431 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

 

 

 
ROLL  NO  BLANK  (BOE) 
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EXAMINATION FOR  O.O.W  BOE (2/2017) 

COMMENCING ON   07-08-2017 

Roll 
No. Name C.D.C Practical 

Navigation 

General  
Ship  

Knowledge 
Remarks 

61. MIN KO KO 71353 FAILED FAILED  

62. MIN MIN TUN 71138 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

63. MIN THET SU 63801 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

64. MIN THU AUNG 60249 FAILED FAILED  

65. MOE MYINT THU 66644 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

66. MUNAR@TUN TUN 63740 PASSED FAILED  

67. MYO MIN THEIN 69204 PASSED FAILED  

68. MYO MIN TUN 70360 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

69. MYO YAZAR HTET 49895 PASSED FAILED  

70. NAING KO KO TUN 71141 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

71. NAING LIN AUNG 68385 PASSED FAILED  

72. NAING OO 71023 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

73. NANDA HTWE 54685 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

74. NAUNG NAUNG WIN 
MYINT 66626 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

75. NGWE SOE 56015 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

76. NYI LIN HTUN 67486 PASSED FAILED  

77. PHAE PHYO AUNG 61578 FAILED FAILED  

78. PHYO KAUNG MON 63313 FAILED FAILED  

79. PHYO ZAR NI BO 68670 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

80. PYAE SONE THU 74402 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

 

 

 
ROLL  NO  BLANK  (BOE) 
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MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND  COMMUNICATIONS  

BOARD   OF  EXAMINATION 

 

EXAMINATION FOR  O.O.W  BOE (2/2017) 

COMMENCING ON   07-08-2017 

Roll 
No. Name C.D.C Practical 

Navigation 
General  Ship  

Knowledge Remarks 

81. PYEI BOHN AUNG 67508 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

82. PYI THEIN KYAW 71219 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

83. SAW HAND SOME 55752 PASSED FAILED  

84. SAW HLA PHYU 69743 PASSED FAILED  

85. SAW HTOO LIN SAUNG 70464 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

86. SAW JAMES 67555 PASSED FAILED  

87. SAW SAY MOO 69289 FAILED PASSED  

88. SHINE MIN KYI 74275 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

89. SI HEIN HTUT 76836 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

90. SOE THU LWIN 66784 FAILED ABSENT  

91. SWE TINT 56649 FAILED FAILED  

92. TAR YAR LIN MYINT 75363 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

93. TAY ZAR LIN 68118 PASSED FAILED  

94. THANE MIN AUNG 66130 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

95. THANT ZIN AUNG 70455 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

96. THEIN KO KO PAING 68615 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

97. THEIN MYINT KYAW 81780 PASSED FAILED  

98. THET NAING TUN 72812 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

99. THU RA ZAW 61131 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

100. THU YA MIN ZAW 60970 PASSED PASSED PASSED 
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EXAMINATION FOR  O.O.W  BOE (2/2017) 

COMMENCING ON   07-08-2017 

Roll 
No. Name C.D.C Practical 

Navigation 

General  
Ship  

Knowledge 
Remarks 

101. TIN AUNG WIN 60131 PASSED FAILED  

102. TIN WIN HTUN 73654 PASSED FAILED  

103. TIN WIN HTUN 76425 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

104. TUN WIN 65559 PASSED FAILED  

105. WAI LIN PHYO 66940 PASSED FAILED  

106. WAI PHYO AUNG 72020 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

107. WAI PHYO KYAW 69641 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

108. WIN HTAY 58748 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

109. WIN HTIKE AUNG 72278 PASSED FAILED  

110.  WIN MIN HAN  59969 PASSED FAILED  

111. YAN AUNG 65126 FAILED FAILED  

112. YAN NAING HTUN 73696 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

113. YAN NAING KYAW 68847 PASSED FAILED  

114. YAN NAING PHYO 75032 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

115. YAR ZAR PYONE MAUNG 73166 FAILED FAILED  

116. YE HTUT LYNN 65310 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

117. YI MOE 74895 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

118. ZAW LATT OO 69030 FAILED ABSENT  

119. ZAW MYINT OO 66575 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

120. ZAW MYO 71093 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

 

 

 
ROLL  NO  BLANK  (BOE) 
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BOARD   OF  EXAMINATION 

 

EXAMINATION FOR  O.O.W  BOE (2/2017) 

COMMENCING ON   07-08-2017 

Roll 
No. Name C.D.C Practical 

Navigation 

General  
Ship  

Knowledge 
Remarks 

121. ZAY YAR LIN 53373 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

122. ZAY YAR THANT 52445 FAILED FAILED  

123. ZAY YAR TUN 56140 FAILED FAILED  

124. ZIN BO THANT 69288 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

125. ZIN LIN PHYO 67624 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

126. ZIN MAUNG MAUNG HTUN 74676 PASSED FAILED  

127. ZIN MIN HTET 74579 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

128. ARKAR KYAW (U) 95235 FAILED FAILED  

129. AUNG MYINT OO 66573 PASSED FAILED  

130. AUNG MYO THWIN 55248 PASSED FAILED  

131. AUNG NAING TUN 66678 FAILED FAILED  

132. AUNG PAING CHO 66551 FAILED FAILED  

133. HTET WAI HLA MYINT 62729 FAILED FAILED  

134. HTIN LIN 54677 PASSED FAILED  

135. KAUNG CHAN NYEIN 
MYINT 81126 ABSENT ABSENT  

136. KYAW KO KO ZIN (U) 86354 PASSED FAILED  

137. KYAW MIN TUN 57447 FAILED FAILED  

138. MIN THANT 71613 PASSED FAILED  

139. MYINT NAING TUN 63269 ABSENT ABSENT  

140. MYO HLAING 60868 PASSED FAILED  

 

 

 
ROLL  NO  BLANK  (BOE) 
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EXAMINATION FOR  O.O.W  BOE (2/2017) 

COMMENCING ON   07-08-2017 

Roll 
No. Name C.D.C Practical 

Navigation 

General  
Ship  

Knowledge 
Remarks 

141. PHYO THI HA MIN 62216 FAILED FAILED  

142. PYAE PHYO AUNG 74396 FAILED FAILED  

143. PYAE PHYO NYI NYI  67289 FAILED FAILED  

144. SAW ARMSTRONG 71089 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

145. THEIN TUN 49672 FAILED FAILED  

146. TUN LIN AUNG 47984 PASSED FAILED  

147. WIN KO ZAW 65173 PASSED PASSED PASSED 

148. ZAR NI HTET 49220 PASSED FAILED  

149. AYE KO 67369 PASSED P/P PASSED 

150. KHAING SOE MIN 52535 PASSED P/P PASSED 

151. KYAW MIN TUN 55652 PASSED P/P PASSED 

152. KYI HTAY 55603 FAILED P/P  

153. MOE THU AUNG 72742 FAILED P/P  

154. NAY SI BA THAW 70062 PASSED P/P PASSED 

155. PHYO MIN TUN 66857 PASSED P/P PASSED 

156. SAW WILLIAM KYAW 59216 FAILED P/P  

157. THAN LINN 63458 FAILED P/P  

158. THET PAING SOE 73606 PASSED P/P PASSED 

159. THU HTET 72265 PASSED P/P PASSED 

160. THU YA PHYO 60279 PASSED P/P PASSED 
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EXAMINATION FOR  O.O.W  BOE (2/2017) 

COMMENCING ON   07-08-2017 

Roll 
No. Name C.D.C Practical 

Navigation 

General  
Ship  

Knowledge 
Remarks 

161. THU YA ZAW 62118 PASSED P/P PASSED 

162. THURA HTIN AUNG 75174 PASSED P/P PASSED 

163. WAI HIN SAW NAUNG 68734 PASSED P/P PASSED 

164. WINE KO KO 71428 PASSED P/P PASSED 

165. YAN NAING SOE 54423 PASSED P/P PASSED 

166. YE WINT AUNG 81182 ABSENT P/P  

167. ZEYAR AUNG 61696 FAILED P/P  

168. HEIN ZAW HTET 67323 P/P PASSED PASSED 

169. KYAW ZAYAR NYUNT 86132 P/P FAILED  

170. MYAT KYAW THU 59260 P/P ABSENT  

171. MYO HEIN SHEIN 40632 P/P FAILED  

172. NAING LIN 57939 P/P FAILED  

173. PHYO PAING KO (U) 95254 P/P FAILED  

174. PYAE PHYO OO 59079 P/P FAILED  

175. S BAW NAY HTOO 62910 P/P PASSED PASSED 

176.  THET ZAW AUNG 62381 P/P FAILED  

177. THU TA 39303 P/P FAILED  

178. YAN NAUNG HTUN 58989 P/P FAILED  
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